## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Solutions, Incorporated		I05/14/2007 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Infusion Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1601 New Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08225	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2963385	HOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2963386	HOME SOLUTIONS INFUSION THERAPY
Registration Number:	3253776	INFUSENEWS
Serial Number:	85030783	INFULINK
Serial Number:	85028399	INFULINK
Serial Number:	85085323	TREATING PATIENTS LIKE FAMILY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4892

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-822-5001

Email: eseltzer@driscollseltzer.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth M. Seltzer

TRADEMARK 900169963 REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0985 OP \$165.00 2963385

Address Line 1: 300 N. Washington Street Address Line 2: Suite 304 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth M Seltzer Signature: /Elizabeth M Seltzer/ Date: 08/23/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment from Home Solutions Inc to Home Infusion Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Home Solutions Inc to Home Infusion Solutions LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment from Home Solutions Inc to Home Infusion Solutions LLC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0986



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HOME SOLUTIONS, INCORPORATED", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HOME INFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "HOME INFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2007, AT 9:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

4335662 8100M 070563039



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5675187

DATE: 05-15-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0987

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Home Solutions, Incorporated

(a New Jersey corporation)

AND

Home Infusion Solutions, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Home Infusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Home Solutions, Incorporated. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is New Jersey.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Home Infusion Solutions, LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 215 Shore Road, Somers Point, New Jersey 08244, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

#1013061 v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 05/15/2007 FILED 09:21 AM 05/15/2007 SRV 070563039 - 4335662 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company to be signed by an authorized person, this	has caused this certificate A.D., 2007.
By Auth	orized Person
Name: <u>Todd Timb</u>	orook or Tyne

2

**RECORDED: 08/23/2010**